Sixty-seventh Legislative Assembly of North Dakota In Regular Session Commencing Tuesday, January 5, 2021

SENATE BILL NO. 2032 (Legislative Management) (Higher Education Committee)

AN ACT to amend and reenact section 15-18.2-05 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to the base funding rate of the higher education funding formula.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF NORTH DAKOTA:

SECTION 1. AMENDMENT. Section 15-18.2-05 of the North Dakota Century Code is amended and reenacted as follows:

15-18.2-05. Base funding - Determination of state aid.

- 1. Except as provided under subsection 2subsections 2 through 4, in order to determine the state aid payment to which each institution under its control is entitled, the state board of higher education shall multiply the product determined under section 15-18.2-04 by a base amount of:
 - a. \$60.87 in the case of North Dakota state university and the university of North Dakota;
 - b. \$90.98 in the case of Dickinson state university, Mayville state university, Minot state university, and Valley City state university; and
 - c. \$97.06 in the case of Bismarck state college, Dakota college at Bottineau, Lake Region state college, North Dakota state college of science, and Williston state college.
- 2. An institution is entitled to an amount equal to seventy-five percent of the product determined under subsection 1 for credits completed by students receiving a tuition waiver pursuant to section 54-12-35.
- 3. For institutions under subdivision b of subsection 1, the state board of higher education shall multiply the product determined under section 15-18.2-04 for credits completed in instructional programs under subdivision k of subsection 1 of section 15-18.2-02 by the base amount under subdivision c of subsection1.
- 4. For institutions under subdivision c of subsection 1, the state board of higher education shall multiply the product determined under section 15-18.2-04 for upper division credits completed in instructional programs under subdivisions a through j of subsection 1 of section 15-18.2-02 by the base amount under subdivision b of subsection 1.

S. B. NO. 2032 - PAGE 2

President of the Senate

Speaker of the House

Secretary of the Senate

Chief Clerk of the House

This certifies that the within bill originated in the Senate of the Sixty-seventh Legislative Assembly of North Dakota and is known on the records of that body as Senate Bill No. 2032.

Senate Vote:	Yeas 47	Nays 0	Absent 0	
House Vote:	Yeas 90	Nays 3	Absent 1	
				Secretary of the Senate
Received by the	e Governor at	M. on		, 2021.
Approved at	M. on			, 2021.
				Governor

Filed in this office this	day of	 21,

at _____ o'clock _____M.

Secretary of State